

**In the Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Gangarampur at Buniadpur**

**Present: Debasish Barman**

**Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)**

**J.O. Code: WB1104**

**T.S. - 46 of 2018, Regd. No.- 46 of 2018**

**CNR No. WBDD07-000096-2018**

**Order No.-44**

**21-11-2025**

Today the case record has been placed by way of put up petition by the petitioner.

The power of attorney holder of plaintiff Dr Arjed Ali S/O Late Mohammad Rizauddin namely Sukumar Sarkar filed a petition for withdraw of the suit.

Petitioners also files the petition to withdraw this case today supported by affidavit.

The copy of power of attorney of Dr Arjed Ali S/O Late Mohammad Rizauddin is filed along with the withdrawn petition. The prayer of the plaintiffs is considered and allowed.

Sukumar Sarkar is examined as P.W-1 and during his examination in chief he stated that the dispute has been settled amicably with the defendants/ OPs and he does not want to pursue this case and wants to withdraw the same without any compulsion and the same is voluntarily. He submitted before Ld Court to withdraw the suit without liberty.

In view of the petition and after hearing the Ld. Adv. of the petitioners it is hereby,

**ORDERED**

That the instant case vide No. T.S.-46 of 2018 be and the same is hereby withdrawn without liberty of this court.

The case is thus disposed off.

BC to note in the relevant register and CIS.

D/C by me

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur  
J.O.Code:WB1104

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur  
J.O.Code: WB1104